186000	I			. A D	.KK:
INS. CASE OWN	er Shawn	CC3 / AlG1800	1118 14		DAC
Jose Code Own				1133 /1	C179.75
Surveyor:	PALVIN	DOI: 17	HOI/18	Date / Time	12/21/2
ourcyor.	1 V1-V1/V	10000		Registered in Merim	17/91/12 en: 18/01/12
Pre-assign / CC	CU/FTE			Registered in Meriti	en.
	2/4/ 50	or.	444	7.1.0	2010.00
Insured Vehicle		- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	Claim No.		7249459
H Name of Insured	WONG DIE	THONG	Policy No.	20050	7147
Insured Tel No.		HP 528 8 8037	Make / Model	MITSUBI	SHI ATTRAGE -1
Excess Sec II :S	55	D.O.A: 17/01/18	Place of Accider	CTE BE	FORE THE TOWA
Is driver the own	ner? (YE9 / NO)	Nature of Accident			
If NO, Driver N	Name / Age :		OLGIA REPOR	TABANO : TP G	HA REPORT OF / NO
Driver T	el No. :	(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liability		final ? Yes / No
SHO 65	20 -				
240 07	101			_	
INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP COGE C	(oyang) WSP:	15—71	WSP: Tel:	15 7	WSP Tel:
Liability:	Liability	<u></u>	Liability:	B_B	Liability
RMKS.	RMKS:		RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/Time			0,0,46	2/15	
		3/50310021313/MI		STAGE	DATE/PIC
	JE889	(LER PLOQUEEZ/m)	120 3 W/4 / 9	Non-Reporting Its (1st)	
	SUV 65266 - V	100/02/02/07/09/07		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Fina	
3/01/18 (V.C.)			Notification brill non-p	ncksp):
	MINIMURED.				67.54
1 19/2 1557 hrs	terry by M. Wares a	1 though 9385811 0			raleille - ur ou
Thinks is 2 four	of Text (lates Augus		4114417	Documentation Check Notification by (if non-	
	ndendon.	or seek seek . Quit		After call fir to OE	iceap.
		OF OF WELL 17		Authorisation To Act:	
Moile	- 3400 natcate			belease Voucher	
	- OU COOD OPPE		14.15	inal Repair Bill	
	- Or COOL OFICE	SHORD IN MAANIN		Car Rental Invalce:	
26/02/18	- seuto tere o	SPPAN TO TP.		Cowing Invoice	
PAIGPING		OPPHIC.		TA / GIA : dedical Bill	
	- hu poce	IN OKOBEL		TR.	
	- 40 CLOOB.			Mandate/Reject Instru	action:
				.OD	
				ayment Breakdown	Form
ELIMINARY ADVIC	E Dute/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos	
		17.000 (45)		Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
epuir Cost: 145	55 1,000,00 (1	- days) Reduction: 56		Ei	mail Call
NAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time: 26/02/80			mail Cal	
nal Liability:	% \ Ngreed / A	assessed) BOLA S/N No. :		NO or B 28, Ass. L	ia :
pair Cost. (W/GGY)	35 1926.00	A lan at a		21 CHANGE	to MARC)
ss of Rental (LOR):		days) × \$ 129.28		(=)(n)(OWN CONTRACTOR
ss of Use (LOU):	55 100-00 (5 BO x			- D-1111	21 212 1
ss of Income (LOI):	55 — (5 x	days)		100	02/02/18
R only L. J.OU onl	and a	OR + 1.0 Tick only or	06]		Trenta II
A/LTA Search	SS 7.49				
sbursement:	119	An an although the second			tal/Reject/Private Settle
sbursement: gal Cost	55 —	(e.g. Tow/ Independen	111//	Report Format:	4510.00
otali	33	Hobal Sum SS: 2,290	1-00) Survey fee:	4920.00
NAL PAYMENT		Confirm with:		mail Cal	
voe:1:	****		ETHEGRO	\$N∂IN6££	AND PTE UTD
or 2: (Sinke if N.A.)		Same 1:	- 1- 3- 000	C-1gline e to	116 00
ce 3: (Strike if N.A.)		Karne 3:	_		
20 20 THERE II 34 SET	0.00	anne de			

	GSMT XI
	SHO 6536R 4Nov 21x
Element Com	The Michigan Edward Line of Free Mover
DD TP WS TP RESIDERES EVALUATION AND	Fruck Fra er
TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T	Hyundar Z40 168- Blue 404398
at Workshop mile	Blue Con Est NINA
	5- 2-15-1 40 43 98 - 200 1-10 0 512 NI NA
19,465	English.
PolyNo	KMHLD KILMEY OF 9825
Demake	Ger Cort Good F6 (Foor Burns
3.m reured Eldest	Steering Indiger Jammed Leaked Burnt St
Clerts Record	Brake Inorgy Jammed Leaked Burnt or
Make of ven	Mos NILISE IS ARM IN
	778 Ste F 205/60K16
Policy Cenanor	E
Famary The veh had commenced its N.S. 0.3.	BS DUN EXNOVA GY FS LIZA MIG CHTSU PIR SUM
repair at the time of inspection:	TOYOTYOKO : Wellake,
Bail or Market Value	Erord Eeat
CAC Appliest Poors Consistent? Yes or No	RBS 7 RBS 7
GIA PR Seen Consistent Year or No.	LS# 7 LS# 7
Est Repart 1 days Res or No	17/1/ep == 17/1/ep
cum Sum: 10 A Siva Yes or No	Extens (06E/10700)
CA / REV / REP. 24 HRS	Des d'Osmages Fri Rear DIS NIS UIC Rooftop or
vetoe IN/OUT	N/S Front.
Date Person Contacted	The UIC II Chassis frame Body Emusture affected blant collect
Data Time Accon Institution	A24
	7124
45 de 1,000.00	
CRETO: 4 2,806.40 56°6)	
Preii. Report	Days Of Repair:
Final Report F	resurvey No. of Trip
Internativation	
Add Fee:	g-ta-(-a) 8
	3
Rapon Format	
Lump Sum 1.8	Teneral I



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18001	1108/K1hs3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 18-01-2018	
1.	ALCOHOL TO A CONTRACT	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLN 558S	Veh. Inspected	SHD 6536R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
П	Assign From		Assign Date	18/01/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	18
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	(2)	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.	1	Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm ·
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	17/01/2018	Inspection Date	17/01/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



COMFORT

Date Time 17:01.2018 14:14

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 'ean:

JOB CARD Sal

TOMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

RESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(0)

(P)

COUNT CARD NO.

les Urder;	JC NO305107938				
REGN NO. SHD6536R	MILEAGE				
MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F				
MODEL _{I-40} 17	0975798 10:15				
YR OF MANU. 2014	TARGET DATE				
CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU059835	COMPLETION DATE/TIME				

JOB DESCRIPTION

sccident Date: 17.01.2018

WATURE: 3P 17.01.2018

5/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED (OUT BY:		-:		
SI	ERVICE ADVISOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
wiedgement Slip			Exit Pass		
e No.: SHD6	536R CHUN	INI	Vehicle No.: SHD6536R		
of Service Advisor		Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	

- COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 6536R

DATE 17/1/2018 14:52

MAKE

Otto	: HYUNDAI i40		#1 4 m 1	1	
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	+-	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			5	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge ×			\$	142.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement ×			5	526.10
	Front Bumper Grille (LH) 🗶			S	40.30
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)			S	22.40
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting			5	9.20
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy ⊁			\$	1,067.50
	Headlamp (LH)			\$	1,388.00
	Front Forde (Lyde report				
	SUB TOTAL			\$	3,758.00
	LESS 20%			\$	751.60
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	3,006.40
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			s	100.00
				s	100.00
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			5	350.00
	Spray Painting Charge			s	400.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			5	159.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,000.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	4,106.40
	Kalin (CICK)				
	Kahi ICICKY 17/1/8 1510hs. 2 Days 45 Ather Rock phili	the Repair To resurvey To display a Parts pross Third parts No illegal to Supplement	consultants hence notify ar of the following: belong after apray painting amaged partial during resun- ary subject to confirmation burning in an a "Womed Propu- ect Costonias in additional Propu- tor Costonias in additional Propulation final approval from Insurance	ery scelb	1
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	Acknowledge Signature: Date:			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ALC: UNK	mesosani	No :	305107938		Contract of	Baldin Barbarana Dia 14
ate			19/01/18		59 Loyal Fax: 654	DeiGro Engineering Pte Lt ng Drive Singapore 50896 16 8156
INA	LIZATI	ON FORM			1.401.500	
o	e ,_		LKK		Fax:	
Attri	2		KALVIN			
/ehic	le Reg	No. : 5	SHD6536R		_	17/01/2018
he s	urvey	and estimat	es of the repairs of the above-mer	ntioned vehicle	are as follows:-	
	The	epair job sh	all bill to:	AIG		SLN558S
	The f	inalized am	ount shall be:			
	(a)	Spare Par	ts after List discount			
	(b)	Labour Ch				
	1.50		Part-By-Part Repair Cost			
			umpsum repair cost after Less; npsum Repair cost	20%		\$1,800.00
L.	Estim	nated norma	al period for repairs:	2wo	rking days.	
			ne above amount as Correct and			
	Than	ing days k you for yo	our assistance.	fin	e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	1
	Than	k you for yo		fin Siç	alized amount	Kakin
Ş	Than	k you for yo ature : e : CHI	our assistance.	fin Siç	alized amount gnature:	1
Ş	Than Signa Name	ature: c : CHI c : 621	our assistance.	fin Siç Na	alized amount gnature:	Kelin
	Signa Name Tel Fax	ature: c : CHI c : 621	ANG	fin Siç Na	alized amount gnature:	Kelin
	Signa Name Tel Fax	ature: e: CHI : 621	ANG	fin Siç Na	alized amount gnature:	Kakin
or C	Signa Name Tel Fax	ature : e : CHI : 621 : 654	ANG 148314 168156	Sig Na Da	gnature :	K.Lin 12/1/18
or C	Signa Name Tel Fax Official	ature : e : CHI : 621 : 654 Use Only	ANG 148314 468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	gnature :	K.Lin 12/1/18
RI LL	Signa Name Tel Fax Official	ature : e : CHL : 621 : 654 Use Only Item	ANG 148314 468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	gnature :	K.Lin 12/1/8
1. Ri 2. Lc 3. Si 4. L1 5. M	Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of I	ature : e : CHI : 621 : 654 Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees Fees (on be, if applicable	ANG 148314 468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	gnature :	K. Lin 12/1/18

· COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 6536R

MAKE

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	
	Front Bumper Cover / Publ			S	562.30	7
	Front Bumper Sponge × 5			S	142.20	ı
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			5	526.10	ı
	Front Bumper Grille (LH) × 500			S	40.30	1
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)			S	22.40	ı
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting			S	9.20	ł
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy × J			S	1,067.50	ı
	Headlamp (LH) / C*			S	1,388.00	t
	Front Foods (Lyth report SUB TOTAL			s	3,758.00	1
	. LESS 20%			S	751.60	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	3,006.40	1
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			s	100.00	-
				s	100.00	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			\$ \$ \$ \$	200 354:00 400:00 50:00 50:00 150:00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,000.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	4,106.40	1
	2 Pays 45 Ather Reper plate	To display start p Farts inces and Toda party survey to diagram pools	Insultants hence notify If the following: Solid	Cases		

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Monday, 26 February, 2018 1:36 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: T0118/SHD6536R/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLN 558S

AND SHD 6536R ON 17/01/2018

Attachments:

img-226134234.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly on the basis of without admission of any liability and without prejudice to any other claims arising out of this accident, we confirm acceptance of your offer at \$2290/-

Please note that this settlement is strictly on a without prejudice basis and only in relation to the claim of vehicle damages. It shall not include other claims which the driver and/or the passenger(s) may have against you and/or your insured for their damages in relation to their bodily injuries arising out of this accident, even if the medical expenses claimed herewith formed part of settlement reached.

Attached duly signed Discharge Voucher. Please forward your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

From:

"Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

To: Cecilla Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Date: 26/02/2018 12:56 PM

Subject: Your Ref: T0118/SHD6536R/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLN 558S AND SHD 6536R ON 17/01/2018

Your Ref: T0118/SHD6536R/CL(st)
Our Ref: CC3.AIG18001108/K1hs3

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLN 558S AND SHD 6536R ON 17/01/2018

We refer to the subject matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our insured's part, we offer a global sum of \$2,290.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

[attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

					CHECKLE	TRAVELLED		
	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TW	SATED (TW DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE MEADING	(MOM)	FROM	0
MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM			14,72,72	70	1320 2/38	213
178004		1530	1648 14 01 18	5 1	600766	M	0/6/10	5/3)
	1	1	15/01	7		1)	
401122	300	0410	KZY	\	1881	236	0410	51/51
517107	293	1545	0130 16 00	175	1710 171	318	1400	4100
5-57	244	0170	1350 16 01 18	21-	70 X C C + 195	198	0/10	0.20
	482	1508	10/11 0010		79CX7 CV261	S145X	7141	1
6001	233	0630	81 13 1 2721	* J. V .	0 7447	1	2	1476
407121	242	1430	18 of 18	1200000 J	K C W	2		
+	310	54.40	145%					
4 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	256	1505 0133	0133					
11.00 2 1 6 7	260	11 30	1130 2100					



				_	CITI	IOI	DEFOILO
Our Ref :	T 0118 / SHD6536	SR /CL(st)			-	NGI	NEERING
Your Ref: Date	20-Feb-18	_			Contractor	upulpus r	The self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
Date	201 00 10		CDGE Taxi Cla	aims Dept			Ingineering Pte Ltd d Singapore 579701
AIG ASIA	PACIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Driv	ve 4th Flor	oe o	Mai	nline +65 6383 6280
CHARTIS	- THE THE PARTY OF THE PRODUCT OF THE THE PARTY OF THE PA		Singapore 5089				milie +65 6280 9755
78 Shentor							www.cdge.com.sg
#07-16	way					Company N	Appropriate the Contraction
	070170						Workshops
Singapore Attn: Mo	079120 itor Claims Departmen	t WITHOUT PE	REJUDICE				205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir							59 Loyang Drive Singapore 506969
ACCIDENT	INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHD6536R YOU	IR INSURED	SLN 5	58S		Sin Ming
AND OTH	ER	ON	17.01.18				383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehicle No The vehicle in presenting	authorised repair worksho SHD6536R which was owner and the taxi driver og their claims against the	s involved in the cap concerned have req	tioned accide uested and au	nt with y uthorize	our insi d us to a	ured veh assist the	Chicago II and an annual control of the control of
the damage	to the vehicle.						Senoko
	dent was caused by the ne mitting these claim for you						24 Senoka Loop Singapore 758156 Sungel Kadut
	ER'S CLAIM						7 Sungei Kadut Way
1 Cost	of Repair			\$ 1,	926.00		Singapore 728791
2 _ 2			ay		258.56	501 Ye	Yishun hun Industrial Park A
	ey Report Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LKK)		\$		5	Singapore 768732
	LTA Search Fees			\$	7.49	20	
	Police Report Fees	525		\$	•		
6 Towi	ng / Medical / Transporation	on	Cub Tatal	\$	100.05	10	
HIRER'S C	LAIM		Sub Total :	\$ 2,	192.05	63	
7 2	days Loss of Income	@ \$ 80.00 perd	avs	\$	160.00		
			otal Claims :	100	352.05	•	
			addition (const.)		JUL. UU	• 7	
	ed herewith the following do						
	nal repair bill and photocop				9	pcs.	
	search slip/s of :	SLN 558S SHD6536R	-	19			
. 520 Fr. J.	Police report/s of :	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-				
	r of authority from owner /		estificate of less	uranca			
110	Photograph/s of Accident So Vitness statement/s	(x) Downtime/Mile	ertificate of Insu eage record	urance			
Kindly look soon as pos	into the matter and let us has ible.	near from you on the	settlement of	f the sai	d claims	as	
	e that it is a condition of any onal injury claim (if any) of		d that it shall b	e witho	ut preju	dice	

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.













51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001108/K1hs3

24 JANUARY 2018

WONG SUE THONG BLK 691A WOODLANDS DRIVE 73 #13-15 SINGAPORE 731691

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 558S AND SHD 6536R ON 17.01.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Siti Jaafar

Case Handler

DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

e.e. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

1 40 SHD6536R , SLN558S

ON 17-Jan-18 06:40

ALONG

CTE TWDS CITY AFTER LENTOR EXIT.

1 / We

ONG KAH BOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1704266A

and/or

LIM SZE WAN

(Relief) NRIC No.:

568303231

Taxi Number

SHD6536R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

17-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

ONG KAH BOON

Hirer NRIC

S1704266A

Signature :

Address

161 YISHUN STREET 11 #08-182

760161

Contact No.

97805787

Name of Relief

LIM SZE WAN

Relief NRIC

S6830323J

Signature :

Address

171 YISHUN AVE 7 #04-773

760171

Contact No.

97367777

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2,290.00 (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. SHD 6536R that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 17/01/2018 (date) along CTE BEFORE TPE TOWARDS CITY (location) involving vehicle no/s SLN 558S. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 17/01/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 6536R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 6536R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _______ (month) 2018 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING DTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bradesii Feard Singapore 579/20 Marekee a 60 4207 SCRI Francisco a 60 5000 5770

Workshipping

58 Layery O're Despuse 600000 883 Sin Ming Dine Engages 575717 83 Penter Rosc Singapore 600080

T Surspectation of West West 1997 (Sept. August 1 Surspectation 1 Surspectation 1 Surse 1998)

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACTFIC INSURANCE PER LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

STNGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD6536R

TNV. NO/DATK 91354843 31.01.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305107938

MODRI. I - 40

ODOMKTER READING

DATE OF REG 04, 11, 2014

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPR

KMHLB41UMRU059835

Description: 3P 17.01.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 %

1,800.00 126.00

Total Invoice amount

1,926.00

: KATHERINETAN 31.01.2018 15:31:04

Issued by : KATHKRINETAN 31 Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18010489

Date: 23 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

17/01/2018 @ 06:40 hrs

ALONG

CTE TWDS CITY AFTER LENTOR EXIT.

INVOLVING

SLN558S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD6536R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG KAH BOON IC NO S1704266A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$129.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

9406536R

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLN558S

17 Jan 2018 / 06:40:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK





Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.

Your last login date and time was 17 Jan 2018, 12:01:52.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

S/No	o. Asset Typ	e Asset ID	Asset Owner ID	Transaction Type	Transaction Amount(S\$)	Log Date/Time
1	Vehicle	SLN558S		18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRO Payment)	7.49	17 Jan 2018 / 12:02:57

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRACE	KING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main:	18 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		17 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,800.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$1,800.00 View Rpt	Pending for Survey Repo Cancel Case		
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All	
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DET	AILS				[Created by ac	ijuster]	
Insured:		Wong Sue T	nong, ID: S6845	5572				
Main Claim	ant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co. Re	g. No.: 199303821	R		
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHD6536R		Date of Loss	H.	17/01/2018 06:0	00 - :59	
Claim Type	TP / 7160972494SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100507647 (Comprehensiv Coverage: 21/04/2017 - 20,							
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLN558S	The state of the s					
				Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang) 5	9 Loyang Drive, 50	8969 Loyang - Tel	6214 8300	
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac Shawnkaijye.		e. Ltd. (Express)	Tel: 65-6419-300	0 [Handled by N	Wui, Shawn-KJ]	
Claimant's	Insurer:	MS First Cap	ital Insurance Lt	d (HQ) - Tel: 62222	2311			
Adjuster:		Rpt due 29		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-	3561 [Handled b	y KALVIN ANG W	EI KUN] [Final	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this co	ise.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s=		V	ew All Search T	asks Create Ne	w Task Complete	
Due Dat No results.		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler Assig	ned By Com	pleted On Co	reated On Done?	

Claim Documents

*SHD6536R (7160972494SG)

[SLN558S]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jan 17 2018 6:00AM

[Wong Sue Thong]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 pe	r page 🔍	8
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/01/18 16:23	Video - Accident From:OD - Reg. No: SLN558S, Claimant: WONG SUE THONG	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Correspond	ences	I pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔍	3
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/01/18 16:04	Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: SLN538S, Claimant: WONG SUE THONG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔍	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
2	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
3	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{V}
6	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
7	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\square
9	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{V}
13	18/01/18 17:57	General View	6	Load JPG	\square
14	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
15	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
16	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	S
17	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\square
18	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{V}
19	18/01/18 17:57	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
20	19/01/18 09:09	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
21	19/01/18 09:09	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	\square
22	19/01/18 09:09	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
23	19/01/18 09:09	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Doc	ocumentation		1 pe	1 per page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/01/18 15:07	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	18/01/18 15:07	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	24/01/18 12:54	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	05/03/18 09:08	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	05/03/18 09:08	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	05/03/18 09:08	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	05/03/18 09:08	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	05/03/18 09:08	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/01/18 16:23	Certificate of Insurance & NRIC & DL From: OD - Reg. No: SLNSSBS, Claimant: WONG SUE THONG	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.		and the second second
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
	^	
	~	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

HOTE.	TO 00	COLLEGE		337 OLION	IFFLAD
D4 (3 (pe -	113 HE	1:1100121	F 1 F 1 1 F	BY SUR	/ E- Y I 1 E

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

	That has		
TEA			
100	KIVI -		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SENOO	oo (ins	d veh)			Mod	el:		ľ	YUND	AI 140 1	.7 L CRD	AT
Date of Accident: 17/01/2018		P veh)						1	BS AI	RBAG 4	DR (A)		
		2018											
								_					
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X]	Yes]	1	No						
Repair Estimate				;\$		- 4	,393.8	35					
Final Repair Cost				:\$			2,290	.00					
Loss of Use				: \$					2	.00 da	ys at \$5	0.00 per o	ay
Rental (if any)				: \$					2	da	ys		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			:\$									
Others:				: \$									
				:\$									
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	/	: \$			2,290	.00.					
pelow) A) For <u>Non GIA R</u>	egistere	d Work	shop:		_	_				No. I		senario N	14
A) For Non GIA R	ered Wo	orkshop	o: _(%)	chain	B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applic	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So		
For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: *Assessed Liability*	ered Wo	orkshop	o: _(%)	chain	B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applic	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So	%)	
For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	10 10 bility to b	orkshop 0 e filled ((%) only for a		B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applic	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So	%)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	10 10 bility to b	orkshop 0	(%) conly for a		B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applic	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So	%) es not app	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGround **The Comfort Comfor	10 10 bility to b	orkshop 0	(%) conly for a		B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applications Application Appli	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So	%) es not app	ly.
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGroup 2)	10 10 bility to b	orkshop 0	(%) conly for a		B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applications Appli	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So	%) es not app	ly.
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction	10 10 bility to b	orkshop 0	(%) conly for a		B A	OLA _15_ sses	Applications Appli	cable:	Yes:	No E	BOLA So	%) es not app	ly.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18001108/K1HS3Q2

Date:

05/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100507647

Claimant Vehicle SHD6536R No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLN558S

Date of Loss:

17/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7160972494SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD6536R

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

Engine No: D4FDFU529582

Reg. Date: Colour

04/11/2014 (Man. Year. 2014)

Odometer: 404398 km

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMEU059835

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

1,926.00

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

56.17

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

2,467.85

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
3,106.40	1,667.60	1,438.80	46.32
0.00	0.00	0.00	
1,000.00	580.00	420.00	42.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
4,106.40	2,247.60	1,858.80	45.27
	1,800.00		
4,106.40	1,800.00	2,306.40	56.17
287.45	126.00	161.45	56.17
	3,106.40 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,106.40	3,106.40 1,667.60 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,106.40 2,247.60 1,800.00 4,106.40 1,800.00	3,106.40 1,667.60 1,438.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 580.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,106.40 2,247.60 1,858.80 1,800.00 4,106.40 1,800.00 2,306.40

+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00
+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$129.28/day) (S\$)	258.56
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49
Nett Liability (S\$)	2,292.05
Global Sum Settlement (S\$)	2,290.00

4,393.85

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

17/01/2018

Nett Amount (S\$)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

17/01/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

VIC ALPEH Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	562.30 FL	*562.30 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	142.20 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	562.30 FL	*- FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (LH)	Serviceable	562.30 FL 142.20 FL 526.10 FL 40.30 FL 22.40 FL 9.20 FL 1,067.50 FL 1,388.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)	Serviceable	22.40 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING	Cracked	9.20 FL	*9.20 FL
7	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Serviceable	1,067.50 FL	*-FL
8	1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Cracked	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT FENDER (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
F≠Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	3,858.00	2,059.50
			 List Item Discount on L Items 	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	751.60	391.90
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,106.40	1,667.60
			Report was unsubmitted during the	nis print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,000.00	580.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >